TABLE 4A. 2016-17 MANAGEMENT - ON-SITE OVERSEEDING OF BERMUDAGRASS TEST AT MISSISSIPPI STATE, MS (MISS. ST. UNIVERSITY G. C.)

SEEDBED PREPARATION

vertical mow @ .125" in two directions

MOWING

Initial height 3/4"
mowing height during test 172"
Frequency

Type of mower JD 7500
CULTIVATION

Aerfication - dates

Aerification - type

Verticutting 7/18/2017
Dates of topdressing

Other cultural practices

MAINTENANCE PRACTICES TO ENHANCE SPRING
OTHER INFORMATION

Course closed for overseeding no
Landing area

Divoting problem

Cart allowed on Test area yes
Traffic patterns

NOTES/COMMENTS

FERTILIZATION

Date(s)

10/1/2016
11/8/2016
2/14/2017
3/30/2017
16-May-17
8/8/2017
FUNGICIDES

Date(s)

HERBICIDES

Date(s)

INSECTICIDES

Date(s)

OTHER PRODUCTS

Date(s)

Product

13-13-13
46-0-0,13-0-46
46-0-0,13-0-46
46-0-0,13-0-46

Uflex (46-0-0)
40-0-0 (NITROFORM) 0-0-60

Product

Product

Product

Product

Product and company names mentioned herein may be trademarks and/or registered trademarks of their respective owners

5

Rate (Ibs./M)

1#N/M, .43#P/M,.83#K/M
25#N&K/M
25#N&K/M
25#N&K/M

T75#N/m
1#N,.5#K

Rate (0z./M)

Rate (0z./M)

Rate (0z./M)

Rate (0z./M)



