TABLE 4A. 2016-17 MANAGEMENT - ON-SITE OVERSEEDING OF BERMUDAGRASS TEST AT MISSISSIPPI STATE, MS (MISS. ST. UNIVERSITY G. C.)

FERTILIZATION

vertical mow @ .125" in two directions		Date(s)	Product	Rate (lbs./M)
MOWING				
Initial height mowing height during test Frequency Type of mower	3/4" 1/2" JD 7500	10/1/2016 11/8/2016 2/14/2017 3/30/2017	13-13-13 46-0-0,13-0-46 46-0-0,13-0-46 46-0-0,13-0-46	1#N/M, .43#P/M,.83#K/M .25#N&K/M .25#N&K/M .25#N&K/M
CULTIVATION		16-May-17 8/8/2017 FUNGICIDES	Uflex (46-0-0) 40-0-0 (NITROFORM) 0-0-60	.75#N/m 1#N,.5#K
Aerfication - dates Aerification - type Verticutting Dates of topdressing Other cultural practices	7/18/2017	Date(s)	Product	Rate (oz./M)
		HERBICIDES		
MAINTENANCE PRACTICES TO ENHANCE SPRING		Date(s)	Product	Rate (oz./M)
OTHER INFORMATION				
Course closed for overseeding Landing area	no	INSECTICIDES		
Divoting problem Cart allowed on Test area Traffic patterns	yes	Date(s)	Product	Rate (oz./M)
		OTHER PRODUCTS		
NOTES/COMMENTS		Date(s)	Product	Rate (oz./M)

Product and company names mentioned herein may be trademarks and/or registered trademarks of their respective owners